CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WANTAGE, HELD AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 888 STATE HIGHWAY 23, WANTAGE, N.J.

AT 7 P.M. December 12, 2019

ALL ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE, AND SHALL BE CONSIDERED FOR APPROVAL UNDER ONE MOTION. PRIOR TO ROLL CALL ON APPROVAL OF THESE ITEMS, THE MAYOR SHALL OPEN THE MEETING TO THE COMMITTEE. IF ANY MEMBER OF THE COMMITTEE DESIRES SEPARATE DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON ANY ITEM LISTED BELOW, SEPARATE DISCUSSION AND CONSIDERATION.

<u>RESOLUTIONS</u> (Approval for the Following Actions):

MONTHLY REPORTS November 2019

Board of Health

Clerk

Construction

Dog

Driveway

Housing

Land Use

Registrar

Tax Collector

Vacant Property Registration

Zoning

RESOLUTION 138-2019: Authorizing Cancellation of Municipal Certificate of Sale Tax Lien. Block 17 Lot 14

RESOLUTION 139-2019: Authorizing Governor's Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse Fiscal Grant Cycle July 2021-June 2025

RESOLUTION 140-2019: Accepting Milling and Paving of Ryan Road, Central School Road Section 1 and Sherman Ridge Road.

RESOLUTION 141-2019: Authorizing Payment of Bills and Vouchers

RESOLUTION 142-2019: Budget Transfer

RESOLUTION 143-2019: Authorizing Refund for Tax Sale Certificate #2017-010 for \$17,915.23 to US Bank Block 59 Lot 57

RESOLUTION 144-2019: Authorizing reimbursement to Sussex Borough for Water/Sewer Payment as part of Tax Sale in the Amount of \$638.00 Block 44 Lot 29

RESOLUTION 145-2019: Authorizing Refund to Reimburse Escrow for Block 117 Lot 34 for the amount of \$2,718.02

RESOLUTION 146-2019: Authorizing Tax Sale Redemption to US Bank Block 112.01 Lot 39